APCO ASU
COMBINATION AIR VALVE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 - Materials of Construction
 - Specifications
 - Ordering
 - Dimensions
BULLETIN 300.00-2

S2 = 316 Stainless Steel  Ordering Example (With Accessory Mounted):
ASU,3,SCAV,F1,S2,R516-NBR-S2-S2-S2*MRC
Ordering Example: ASU,3,SCAV,F1,S2,R516-NBR-S2-S2-S2*
Accessories
Give accessory code as follows:
BFK = Backflush Kit (SCAV only)
DAT = Double Acting Throttling Device (1-4")
MRC = Mushroom Cap (1-4") (Standard on 6" valves)
VTO = Vertical Outlet (1-4")
Trim Combination
Orifice size
Give orifice code as follows:
R516 = 5/16" (SCAV body style only)
H516 = 5/16" (CAV body style only)
Seat Material
Give seat material code as follows:
NBR = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene
EPDM = Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylen & A Diene
FKM = Fluoro Rubber
Disc/Float Material
Give disc/float material code as follows:
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel
Shaft Material
Give shaft material code as follows:
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel
Frame Material
Give frame material code as follows:
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel
Performance Graphs For Air/Vacuum Valve
Graphs show air inflow/outflow through valve in standard cubic feet of free air per second (scfs). Curves

To order as part of a complet valve, add DAT to the
order code.
Ordering Example:
ASU,4,SCAV,T1,S2,R516-NBR-S2-S2-S2*DAT
To order as a separate item, give order code from
the table below.
Valve Size Order Code
1"
25mm ACC*DATFB-ASU-1
1.2"*
25mm ACC*DATFB-ASU-1.2
2"
50mm ACC*DATFB-ASU-2
3"
80mm ACC*DATFB-ASU-3
4"
100mm ACC*DATFB-ASU-4
Ordering Example:
 ACC*DATFB-4
Valve Without
Body (VWB)
All Internal parts for the
ASU-SCAV valve may be
ordered as a complete
assembly to be replaced
into an existing body.
Includes all parts except
A1, A24 and A25. To
order, use NA code for the
Inlet Connection and add
VWB in the option field
Ordering Example:
ASU,4,SCAV,NA,S2,R516-NBR-S2-S2-S2,VWB*
Options & Accessories (Cont.)
VWB shown
with optional
mushroom cap
7www.dezurik.com
OPTIONAL MUSHROOM
CAP OUTLET (MRC), 1-4"
STANDARD ON 6"
STANDARD 90º
THREADED OUTLET, 1-4"
"C"± .50
"A"
Ø1.00
25
SCHEDULE 80
PIPE EXTENSION
"D" ASME B16.5 FLANGE
CLASS 150
1/2" NPT PIPE
PLUG
(SCAV ONLY)
1" NPT PIPE
PLUG
"E" FNPT
LIFT LUG
100 LBS
MAX
"B"
"E"
10.75
273
"A"
"F"
"A"
"E" FNPT
OPTIONAL VERTICAL
THREADED OUTLET (VTO)
Valve
Size
Outlet
Option
Inlet
Size
Outlet
Size Dimensions
D E
A
B C F
SCAV CAV
1.2"*
25mm
Standard
2" 1"
22.43
570
N/A 9.00
229
12.11
308
10.70
272VTO 20.92
531
N/A
MRC 21.37
543
2"